

The Student Senate

Of the Associated Students of Western Washington University

Viking Union 527 ■ Bellingham, WA 98225 ■ (360)-650-6455

Resolution Regarding **Equal Access Restrooms** March 7, 2006

Whereas, Western Washington University supports an inclusive and safe environment for all students,

Whereas, Western Washington University values diversity and equality as part of its mission statement,

Whereas, Western Washington University Associated Student Senate serves to represent the interests of all students,

Whereas, Western Washington University Associated Student Senate has received strong support in favor of creating Equal Access Restroom Facilities from public forum,

Therefore be it hereby resolved, the Associated Students Student Senate supports the creation of Equal Access Restroom facilities in the Viking Union and recommends V.U. facilities and services, A.S. Board of Directors and Western Washington University as a whole pursue the issue further.

www.as.wwu.edu/student-government/senate

*the font shall be Garamond 12 point standard for text. And Garamond 18 point standard for title.